

HSCC/PMSSY-Dibrugarh/Furniture/2020

Dated: 22.06.2020

**AMENDMENT NO.-I**

**All Bidders.**

**Project Name:** “Supply, Installation, testing & commissioning of Furniture work and their maintenance during defect liability period for Super Specialty Block, Assam Medical College at Dibrugarh under (PMSSY-III)”

**Tender No:** HSCC/PMSSY-Dibrugarh/Furniture/2020

The following **AMENDMENT-I/Clerification-I** may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with tender:

Clarification of queries enclosed at Annexure-I

All other terms & conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> and <http://www.hsccltd.co.in> and as corrigendum /amendments etc, if any, will be notified on this e- tender portal only and separate advertisement separate advertisement will not be made for this..

(-Sd-)  
Sr. Manager (Civil)  
HSCC (India) Limited

**Annexure-I**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause may be read as</b>
	<p>As per PQ clause no 3.3 ( Vol-1) : Agency must have their own manufacturing unit with following facilities, own machineries including ownership proof along with affidavit and installed machinery photo graph to be submitted and registrations (lease hold/rented manufacturing unit and machinery shall not be considered) :</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- ISO- 9001-2008.</li><li>- ISO- 14001-2015.</li><li>-OHSAS- 18001/ISO 45001:2018</li><li>- BIFMA e3 membership Compliance Certificate.</li><li>- GREENGUARD/IGBC Membership Compliance Certificate.</li><li>- Computer controlled Multistation edge bending machine.</li><li>- Computer controlled Press brake for sheet metal bending.</li><li>- Converised powder coating plant.</li><li>- Hot/Cold Hydraulic Press Machine for laminate.</li><li>- Factory act license.</li><li>- PF &amp; ESIC registration.</li></ul>	<p>As per PQ clause no 3.3 ( Vol-1) : Agency must have their manufacturing unit with following facilities, own machineries including ownership proof along with affidavit and installed machinery photo graph to be submitted and registrations (lease hold/rented machinery shall not be considered) :</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- ISO- 9001-2008.</li><li>- ISO- 14001-2004.</li><li>-OHSAS- 18001/ISO 45001:2018</li><li>- BIFMA e3 membership/compliance Certificate.</li><li>-</li><li>GREENGUARD/IGBCMembership/compliance Certificate.</li><li>- Computer controlled Multistation edge bending machine.</li><li>- Computer controlled Press brake for sheet metal bending.</li><li>- Converised powder coating plant.</li><li>- Hot/Cold Hydraulic Press Machine for laminate.</li><li>- Factory act license.</li><li>- PF &amp; ESIC registration.</li></ul>